GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO - 104
ANSWERED ON - 28/07/2021

RIGHT TO IDENTIFY AND LIST BACKWARD CLASSES
104. # SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR MODI
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that the right to identify and list backward classes has been taken away from the States and given to the Central Government by the 102nd amendment of the

Constitution;

(b) whether it is also a fact that the Supreme Court has rejected the review petition filed to retain the right of States to list backward classes; and

(¢) if so, whether Government proposes to retain the right of States by amending the Constitution?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND

EMPOWERMENT (SUSHRI PRATIMA BHOUMIK):

(a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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Statement in answer to parts (a) to (c) of the Rajya Sabha Starred Question No.104 for 28.07.2021 by Shri Sushil Kumar Modi regarding Right to identify and list backward

classes.

(a) and (b) No Sir. The Constitution (One Hundred and Second) Amendment Act 2018 has inserted Article 342-A in the Constitution of India pertaining to the Central List of Socially and Educationally backward Classes (SEBCs - commonly known as other backward classes -
OBCs), which had authorized the President to specify the Central list of the SEBCs, in relation to a particular State or Union Territory. Further, any modification to the central list of the SEBCs (OBCs) can be done only by the Parliament.

Hon'ble Supreme Court in W.P. 938/2020 has, on 5™ May 2021, interpreted the Constitution (One Hundred and Second) Amendment Act 2018 and ordered that list specified by the President shall be the only list of SEBCs (OBCs) for all purposes of the Constitution, in relation to each State and Union Territory. The States do not have any power to publish their list of SEBCs.

The above Judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court did not take into account the legislative intent as reflected in the debates in Parliament preceding the enactment of the Amendment, where it was declared unequivocally that the Amendment would not impinge upon States' powers to recognize and declare those classes in the State which were backward. Hence a Review Petition has been filed for reconsideration of the Judgment, but the same has been dismissed.

(c) Government is in consultation with legal experts and the Ministry of Law and examining ways to protect the power of the States in determining the State list of OBCs for their respective States.
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HRT IR
gFfaE g 3R Afefar dAFay

A5G HHT
arifeea o FEAT: 104
W el &Y arE: 28.07.2021
froer aat & ugaa FA 3R 3= gheg T I & 3SR
x104. A AT FARX A
1 e =g 3R 3ReRar F 78 gam & Far FEr

(@) a1 I |9 ¢ 5 TR $ 102d T g Ueer aof & ugaa &= 3R
3% gdag X @ PR Tt F daR deg TWHER A ¢ &7 a2 §;

(@) 7 I% M §9 & &6 3Tuad IEg F Wogr aont o gHidg & & HfReR
T3 & O AR [ Fadft gafdar aifRe & afs & = §; 3k

@M 3Ifg & O T AR & GRYT @NYT W 55 qE9Y F Jeq a1 AR
IJAT @ T GEAT &P

R
TR =T SR ST waTera # ¥row w3 (Rysh s W):

(F) & (M): TF AR T & Uod W 3@ a1 713w B
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"o ot & g W IR 3 ghag B IR T FET & Fayw #d A
Mo $AR AEY gRT Tog T A AiF 28.07.2021 ® S T dRifFT W HE&AT
104 & H9T (F) ¥ () & 3R F 3feaf@a QARoT|

(@) 3R @) : SN, F& dfaua (e G ar) amvs dffFaR, 2018 w@fawa
d arafew IR AWE v F Rog oot (vusdd- g Rog oot & s &
TAEDIAT A1 — HEE) ¥ FAQT gede 342-F gl 1 ¢, fwd qgq ugofa F TSI AU T ToT &7 AW & Fou & vasadr i Fgrg gl & R_fAfse A & fou ufgq forar = &1 38 Jroman, vasdRy (M)aﬁraﬁﬁamﬁﬁ P WM Fad TFEE gRT fRAT ST Fham

AFNT 3TIAH AT F BAd 5 A, 2021 H Feegdr 938/2020 H WU
(v & grar) M fefaas, 2018 i carear ff | IR Iw Ry W ¥ &
Ieufa g ffase rasddr ) Hr T & vF T 3R Ty Tew a7 & oy #, gRUA & Tl 3Ty vhaArE T anlt Teat & vasde f o g
TFRIT A B P HAFR & B

AIFNT STaad e & 3ugEd Ao F duva & wRFTEE @ we T6g & gC T59 A Rl faurdt sme &1 d9w ad o o §, I veAg @ 9t
forar o o7 6 GAE R & TaY F ToAt F HRER W w3 ufdme g A& gzl Ha: R W gEfder s & R gaden aiffer R & w8}, wg @
@riter & fear mar #

@M): WHR, AT RAIvat 3k AN Few & T AT = W & aw HJ9=-
IR Tt A NI fr g g RuiRe A F o oot F RER Hren &
Tt f JIT W W R
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sft wefter oA w1t AT SUwWTTf S, OReR 7 ST He Wiy wR &1 8 6
SHBT HIT A & ARHER F Heldl B BT ol oY (@aEH).. dfeT 102d
e WeeE &1 G ST 7 S AT B, SEH U8 T & UgEd Hee iR
T T BT S SIHR o1, I8 9] H o s Bl AT (&7 ..(aem)... oA
BIE 7 review petition ﬁTrejectﬂWEﬁQﬁl ﬁmﬁﬁﬁwmgﬁsw
TRER GauT § FNe b o] Bl AHR 9 & fow R 872 ...(F=aum)...
RN review petition reject g TI_.%C %, E_FI%I'Q Gfaem & denee B & 37T cb\lé
= fOeped T 21 ... (STaeT). .

# AR JAT ST W ST A8 g 6 e | 99T R & aR § WRBR
BT AR 82 ..(aem). ..
wsft aferm wife: Swofa wEigy, AmHT aRs e A s anf & fog o far eS8, 98 e wE et 2l . (FIHT™)... GHH BIS | &9 AR+ ATIHT FIR 6T
oft, I W Wik fvar 1 8l ..(Fau)... WHN §9d v Faesia 2l
.(FEY)... ST A faeivst €, S 1 97d ®xeh S Wl el 2, 98 RPN Bl
(FAYF)... AR TRS TSR B # AT Ha g 6 9 AR i 7 ond, &9
39 favg ¥ o2 iR W SR 29| .. (). .
sft wefiar R Wt SumvTuf AEiEy, %1 S @ =T §87 We ol ...(aHH). .
Medical undergraduate and PG & ST |, ST WRd TRER BT 15 per cent All India
guota %, ST OBC T 27 per cent 3TIRETUT %\', g% <ol foar <7 <& 2l .. (ATETH). .. 2
AT F] ST ¥ ST =18 § fo Madras High Court & 1591 9% ST five member committee &1 Qﬁ, that has recommended that 27 per cent reservation for OBC should be provided in All India quota. H AT F31 ST | ST 918 § o6
Medical undergraduate and PG # Rofde 29 & g ¥ WaR 3TN &) 8l 872 oo (STIETH)...
sft SavrvTafer: AT HIET ST, ST briefly IS . (EETH). .
sft efte AR AT R TBR Medical undergraduate and PG 3 27 IR¥IE OBG 1 reservation 29 WX foaR Y BT 27 ...(STdT)...
Heht afern 4ife: I Suevdfa ARy, SR Rem@ee & g Central
Government afTrGﬁ?-ﬁquota %, g gerrad fRufa & 2 . (ATHTH)...
sft SgUTafer: 4t I 1A SR S L(GHH).
ot T 1A G IUFHURT FEIEd, H MMUS AL F AAAG T S G AT
=rE g o5 fAfY faereet @ urrwel oves we I fAfe #are 39 R HRAE HEm?
. (HIIHTH)...
eht ufemn Wi T 9Sw1, 1 Y U U SERT ¥ repeat dWA?
. (HIIHTH)...
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sff IM T SR : A fRad 7 SR &1 & WRer fafyr famys o fafe
AT & T WA BN 8! 81 # S Fredn g 6 oy Ay faeiwe 9 sik fafy
T W URTZ BRE B Th BINATS DRII7 ...(FILH)...

w3ft wferm Wifre: STwwToft AEtE, AT aRs e | o we T 2, S9%
WY ¥ AN WRBR HdaT2ie Bl ...aem)... S fafey foeivsy 2, S99 91d & o
A FRfT 2, 99 R 29 3R 4 =i &veh g el

sft SravreTer fAuTe SyTYTiT S, fuss avf & forg it § S sfENT &1 backlog
2, HEl IR U g e & {5 99 S99 usl & W @51 97 o1t 2 a1 @ Yedich e
S ¢ 9 9= &F & War g 5 o9 s@d I T8 B (SHEd)... Seih g9
WRER T 3R Uss a7 & oy B! HaeTziial 81 IRGR 39 I Bl Sl
A& & SR g9 IR | B W IR <@L Bl...(FaEM)... § T Sft | S e g 5
T SR O BRI o 50 dNE B 979 59 a¥f b T 7 E172....(IEH)...
w3ft afer wife : e TR AR & S & foy wiiag 1 it v IR
& HEHUSE & ST expansion §3T &, & A U1 2 o IH T S1GT STE T &
SIRT =2t 11T 710 ... (FaeE)... T3 Udid a7 § fob 9N TR e & ufd
fopa ) Tdg=ee 21 ...(caaeM™)... 3 &1 heg B TRBNT 9iaal § 27 ufaed o1
JTRE & 3R B T BT IYAT-3TUAT HIST THH SRIET 2| ...(ILM)... § T Tl
ST 7 R §U TS Pl A6 g b b TRPIR B WS # AT BT Sl 91 BIeT
SR & &R off W S9! IR 8, 98 99 SRR 21..(AGYM)...39% STATd
AR FERT 3R 3R SMaNI 9TEd & o d G357 e firel, &9 g9 W= =i &l
sft Suawmf: w99 AT 105 ..(FEYUF)... Q. No. 105. Shri T.G. Venkatesh.
..(Interruptions )... Shri T.G. Venkatesh. ..(Interruptions )...
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